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RESOLUTION NO. 12:/73-22, 

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION R-22-22 AND AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF 
CRAWLER DOZER FOR THE FORT SMITH SANITARY LANDFILL 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY FORT SMITH, 
ARKANSAS, THAT: 

Resolution 22-22, adopted February 15, 2022, is hereby amended to authorize the purchase 
of (1) one 950K Crawler Dozer D8T bulldozer for $816,950 from Stribling Equipment. 

This Resolution adopted this __ /_f/ ___ day of November, 2022.

APPROVED: 

ATTEST: 

CITYCLERK ,, 

Approved as to form: 

□ Publish Times 



JOHN DEERE 

Prepared For: 

CITY OF FORT SMITH DPT OF SOLID WASTE 
AR 

Equipment Summary 

JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER 
DOZER 

John Deere Preventative 
Maintenance-84/12000 PM 
Ageement 

John Deere Extended 
Warranty-48/10000 hr 
Comprehensive with PM Ageement 
discount 
Comprehensive, 1 0000Total Hours or 
84Total Months,$ 0.00 Deductible 

Equipment Total 

Salesperson : X _____ _ 

Quote Summary 

•STRIBLING
�� 

Prepared By: 

JOSH OGLESBY 
Stribling Equipment, LLC 

1800 Jim Walter Drive 
Texarkana, AR 71854-9271 

Phone: 870-772-9321 
joglesby@striblingequipment.com 

Quote Id: 27578034 

Created On: 07 October 2022 

Last Modified On: 24 October 2022 
Expiration Date: 

Selling Price 

$816,950.00 X 

$ 0.00 X 

$ 0.00 X 

Quote Summary 

Equipment Total 

DOCUMENTATION FEE 

Sub Total 

Total 

Down Payment 

Rental Applied 

Balance Due 

Qty 

1 = 

1 = 

= 

31 October 2022 

Extended 

$816,950.00 

$ 0.00 

$ 0.00 

$816,950.00 

$816,950.00 

$ 0.00 

$816,950.00 

$816,950.00 

(0.00) 

(0.00) 

$816,950.00 

Accepted By: X ,c;k: 
Confidential 



JOHN DEERE 

Selling Equipment 

Quote Id: 27578034 

Hours: 

Stock Number: 

Code 

06N0T 

170K 

0940 

1072 

2575 

2605 

2775 

4684 

5890 

7058 

7725 

8010 

9065 

9168 

9335 

9501 

9510 

JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER DOZER 

Description 

950K CRAWLER DOZER 

Qty 
1 

Standard Options - Per Unit 

JDLink™ 

JohnDeere PowerTech PSS 6 Cyl 

FT 4 / Stage 4 Compliant Diesel Engine 

Waste Handler LGP OSD (Low Ground 

Pressure Outside Dozer) 

No Topcon or SmartGrade Grade 

Control Base Kit Installed 

English Operator Manual 

No Topcon Radio Installation 

36 inch (914 mm) Moderate Service 

Shoes with Trapezoidal Holes -

Extended Life Undercarriage 

Deluxe Heated Air Suspension Comfort 

Control High Back Fabric Seat 

180 Inch LGP Semi-U Blade with Trash 

Rack & Wear Plate for Wastehandler 

2 Function Electro-Hydraulic (EH) 

Controls for Outside Dozer w/ Quick 
Drop Valve 

Hydraulic And Hydrostatic Oil - Hydrau 

Chrome Exhaust 

Premium LED Light Package (10 Total) 

HVAC Powered Precleaner 

Premium Radio with Bluetooth 

Rear Storage Compartment (Dog 

House) 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Dealer Attachments 
Universal Fire Equipment Fire 1 
Suppression System 

Service Agreements 

John Deere Preventative Maintenance 

- 84/12000 PM Ageement

John Deere Extended Warranty -

48/10000 hr Comprehensive with PM

Ageement discount

Other Charges 

Confidential 
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JOHN DEERE 

Selling Equipment 

Quote Id: 27578034 

Freight 1 

Se�p 1 

PmmoPad 1 

SOURCEWELL (1 % of MOP) Charge 1 

Customer Delivery 1 

CONTRA 1 

Confidential 
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JOHNDEERE Extended Wcrrcnty 

Extended Warranty Proposal 

JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER DOZER 

Date : October 24, 2022 

Machine/Use Information Plan Description Price 

Manufacturer JOHN DEERE Application Commercial Deductible $ 0.00 

950K 
Equipment Type PRODUCTION Coverage Comprehensive List $ 0.00 

CRAWLER 
950K 

Model PRODUCTION Total Months 84 

CRAWLER 

Country Total Hours 10000 

Extended Warranty is available only through authorized John Deere Dealers for John Deere Products.and may be purchased at any time before the product's Standard Warranty.or 
Extended Warranty expires. 

Extended Warranty Proposal Prepared for: 

Customer Name - Please Print 

Customer Signature 

I have been offered this extended warranty and 

[Z] I ACCEPT the Extended Warranty 

0 I DECLINE the Extended Warranty 

If declined, I fully understand that any equipment listed 
above is not covered for customer expenses due to 
component failures beyond the original basic warranty 
period provided by John Deere. 

Note : This is not a contract. For specific Extended Warranty coverage terms and conditions, please refer to the 
actual Extended Warranty contract for more information and the terms, conditions and limitations of the 
agreement. 

What Extended Warranty is 
The Extended Warranty Program is for the reimbursement on parts and labor for covered components that fail 
due to faulty material or original workmanship that occur beyond the John Deere Basic Warranty coverage period. 
The agreement is between Deere & Company and the owners of select John Deere Construction and Forestry 
equipment, who purchase the Extended Warranty Plans for the desired coverage as indicated in this proposal. 

What Extended Warranty is not 

Extended Warranty is not insurance. It also does not cover routine maintainance or high wear items.or insurance
related risks/perils such as collision, overturn, vandalism, wind, fire, hail, etc. It does not cover loss of income 
during or after an equipment failure. See the actual product-specific Extended Warranty agreement for a 
complete listing of covered components, and limitations and conditions under the program. 

Features/Benefits: 

• Extended Warranty includes the following features and benefits under the program :

• Pays for parts and labor costs incurred on failed covered components (less any applicable deductibles),

• Does not require pre-approval before repairs are made by the authorized John Deere dealership,

• Payments are reimbursed directly to the dealership with no prepayment required by the contract holder.

Confidential 



JOHN DEERE Preventative Maintenance 

JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER DOZER 

Date: October 24, 2022 

Machine/Use Information Plan Description Price 

Manufacturer JOHN DEERE Application Commercial Deductible $ 0.00 

950K 
Equipment Type PRODUCTION Coverage List $ 0.00 

CRAWLER 
950K 

Model PRODUCTION Total Months 84 
CRAWLER 

Country Total Hours 12000 

John Deere Preventative Maintenance Proposal Prepared for: I have been offered this Preventative Maintenance 
agreement and 

Customer Name - Please Print 

Customer Signature 

[Z] I ACCEPT John Deere Preventative Maintenance 

O I DECLINE John Deere Preventative Maintenance 

If declined, I fully understand that any equipment listed 
above is not covered for customer expenses due to 
component failures beyond the original basic warranty 
period provided by John Deere. 

Note :This is not a contract. For specific John Deere Preventative Maintenance coverage terms and conditions, 
please refer to the actual John Deere Preventative Maintenance contract for more information and the 
terms, conditions and limitations of the agreement. 
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