RESOLUTION NO. \mathbb{R} -173-22

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION R-22-22 AND AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF CRAWLER DOZER FOR THE FORT SMITH SANITARY LANDFILL

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF I ARKANSAS, THAT:	DIRECTORS OF THE CITY FORT SMITH,
of (1) one 950K Crawler Dozer D8T bulldozer for \$, is hereby amended to authorize the purchase 816,950 from Stribling Equipment.
This Resolution adopted this/\$\frac{1}{2}	_ day of November, 2022.
APPROVE	ED:
MAYOR	ne The dil
ATTEST: Shum' Sand CITY CLERK	
	Approved as to form: Margaret No Publication Required
	☐ Publish Times





Quote Summary

Prepared For:

CITY OF FORT SMITH DPT OF SOLID WASTE AR

Prepared By:

JOSH OGLESBY Stribling Equipment, LLC 1800 Jim Walter Drive

Texarkana, AR 71854-9271 Phone: 870-772-9321 joglesby@striblingequipment.com

Quote Id:

27578034

Created On:

07 October 2022

Last Modified On:

24 October 2022

Expiration Date:

31 October 2022

Equipment Summary	Selling Price		Qty		Extended	
JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER DOZER	\$ 816,950.00	X	1	=	\$ 816,950.00	
John Deere Preventative Maintenance-84/12000 PM Ageement	\$ 0.00	X	1	=	\$ 0.00	
John Deere Extended Warranty-48/10000 hr Comprehensive with PM Ageement discount	\$ 0.00	X	1	=	\$ 0.00	
Comprehensive, 10000Total Hours or 84Total Months, \$ 0.00 Deductible						

Equipment Total \$816,950.00

Quote Summary	
Equipment Total	\$ 816,950.00
DOCUMENTATION FEE	\$ 0.00
SubTotal	\$ 816,950.00
Total	\$ 816,950.00
Down Payment	(0.00)
Rental Applied	(0.00)
Balance Due	\$ 816.950.00

Salesperson : X _____

Accepted By : X





Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 27578034

JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER DOZER				
Hours:				
Stock Number:				
Codo	Description	Ohr		
Code	Description 950K CRAWLER DOZER	Qty		
06N0T		Deaths 4		
47014	Standard Options			
170K	JDLink™	1		
0940	JohnDeere PowerTech PSS 6 Cyl	1.		
1072	FT4 / Stage 4 Compliant Diesel Engine Waste Handler LGP OSD (Low Ground	1		
1072	Pressure Outside Dozer)	ı		
2575	No Topcon or SmartGrade Grade	1		
	Control Base Kit Installed			
2605	English Operator Manual	1		
2775	No Topcon Radio Installation	1		
4684	36 inch (914 mm) Moderate Service	1		
	Shoes with Trapezoidal Holes -			
	Extended Life Undercarriage	74		
5890	Deluxe Heated Air Suspension Comfort	1		
7058	Control High Back Fabric Seat 180 Inch LGP Semi-U Blade with Trash	1		
7036	Rack & Wear Plate for Wastehandler	1.		
7725	2 Function Electro-Hydraulic (EH)	1		
	Controls for Outside Dozer w/ Quick			
	Drop Valve			
8010	Hydraulic And Hydrostatic Oil - Hydrau	1		
9065	Chrome Exhaust	1		
9168	Premium LED Light Package (10 Total)	1		
9335	HVAC Powered Precleaner	1		
9501	Premium Radio with Bluetooth	1		
9510	Rear Storage Compartment (Dog	1		
	House)			
	1 A17 1A 1 Feb.	w di a		
	Dealer Attach			
	Universal Fire Equipment Fire Suppression System	1		
GEORGIE EN LINE	Service Agree	ments		
	John Deere Preventative Maintenance			
	- 84/12000 PM Ageement			
	John Deere Extended Warranty -			
48/10000 hr Comprehensive with PM				
	Ageement discount			
Other Charges				





Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 27578034

Freight	1	
Setup	1	
Promo Pack	1	
SOURCEWELL (1% of MDP) Charge	1	
Customer Delivery	1	
CONTRA	1	
CONTRA	1	

Extended Warranty Proposal

JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER DOZER Date: October 24, 2022					
Machine/Use Info	ormation	Plan Description		Price	
Manufacturer	JOHN DEERE	Application	Commercial	Deductible	\$ 0.00
Equipment Type	950K PRODUCTION CRAWLER 950K	Coverage	Comprehensive	List	\$ 0.00
Model	PRODUCTION CRAWLER	Total Months	84		
Country		Total Hours	10000		
Extended Warranty is available only through authorized John Deere Dealers for John Deere Products, and may be purchased at any time before the product's Standard Warranty, or Extended Warranty expires.					

Extended Warranty Proposal Prepared for:	I have been offered this extended warranty and
Customer Name - Please Print	 ☐ I ACCEPT the Extended Warranty ☐ I DECLINE the Extended Warranty
Customer Signature	If declined, I fully understand that any equipment listed above is not covered for customer expenses due to component failures beyond the original basic warranty period provided by John Deere.

Note: This is <u>not</u> a contract. For specific Extended Warranty coverage terms and conditions, please refer to the actual Extended Warranty contract for more information and the terms, conditions and limitations of the agreement.

What Extended Warranty is :

The Extended Warranty Program is for the reimbursement on parts and labor for covered components that fail due to faulty material or original workmanship that occur beyond the John Deere Basic Warranty coverage period. The agreement is between Deere & Company and the owners of select John Deere Construction and Forestry equipment, who purchase the Extended Warranty Plans for the desired coverage as indicated in this proposal.

What Extended Warranty is not:

Extended Warranty is not insurance. It also does not cover routine maintainance or high wear items, or insurance-related risks/perils such as collision, overturn, vandalism, wind, fire, hail, etc. It does not cover loss of income during or after an equipment failure. See the actual product-specific Extended Warranty agreement for a complete listing of covered components, and limitations and conditions under the program.

Features/Benefits:

- Extended Warranty includes the following features and benefits under the program:
- Pays for parts and labor costs incurred on failed covered components (less any applicable deductibles),
- Does not require pre-approval before repairs are made by the authorized John Deere dealership,
- Payments are reimbursed directly to the dealership with no prepayment required by the contract holder.

JOHN DEERE 950K CRAWLER DOZER Date: October 24, 2022					
Machine/Use Inf	,	Plan Descriptio	n	Price	
Manufacturer	JOHN DEERE	Application	Commercial	Deductible	\$ 0.00
Equipment Type	950K PRODUCTION CRAWLER 950K	Coverage		List	\$ 0.00
Model	PRODUCTION CRAWLER	Total Months	84		
Country		Total Hours	12000		
John Deere Preventative Maintenance Proposal Prepared for: I have been offered this Preventative Maintenance					

John Deere Preventative Maintenance Proposal Prepa	ared for: I have been offered this Preventative Maintenance agreement and
Customer Name - Please Print	✓ I ACCEPT John Deere Preventative Maintenance
	☐ I DECLINE John Deere Preventative Maintenance
Customer Signature	If declined, I fully understand that any equipment listed above is not covered for customer expenses due to component failures beyond the original basic warranty period provided by John Deere.

Note :This is <u>not</u> a contract. For specific John Deere Preventative Maintenance coverage terms and conditions, please refer to the actual John Deere Preventative Maintenance contract for more information and the terms, conditions and limitations of the agreement.